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OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Thomas P. Fox, Commissioner of Insurance and custodian
of the official records of said office, do hereby certify that the
annexed order amending a rule relating to fees for health care
providers participating in the Patients Compensation Fund was issued
by this office April 28, 1983.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me
with the original on file in this office and that the same is a true
copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have
hereunto subscribed my name
in the City of Madison, State

of Wisconsin, this 28th day of
April, 1983,

/Zm ol

Thomas P. Fox
Commissioner of Insurance
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ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
Amending a Rule
To amend section Ins 17.28 (6) relating to fees for health care

providers participating in the Patients Compensation Fund.

ANALYSIS PREPARED BY THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
The purpose of these amendments is to implement and interpret
the provisions of section 655.27 (3), Wisconsin Statutes, relating to
fees to be paid by health care providers for participation in the
Patients Compensation Fund. The purpose of these amendments is to revise
the rule to provide for fees to be effective from July 1, 1983 to
June 30, 1984, which reflect the actuarial-underwriting experience of the

Fund.

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Commissioner of
Insurance by section 655.27 (3), Stats., the Commissioner of Insurance
hereby amends a rule implementing and interpreting section 655.27 (3),
Wisconsin Statutes, as follows:

SECTION 1. Section Ins 17.28 (6) is amended to read:

(6) FEE SCHEDULE. The following fee schedule shall be effective

from July 1, 1983 to June 30, 1984,




(a)

(b)

postgraduate medical education

(c)

For physicians and surgeons

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

1

2

8

9

$ 538.00
968.00
1,549.00
1,662.00
2,765.00
3,319.00
3,874.00
269.00

6,090.00

For resident physicians and surgeons, or

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

1

2

7

9

$ 323.00
581.00
930.00
998.00

1,660.00
1,993.00
2,326.00

3,656.00

fellowships, in

For resident physicians and surgeons, practice outside

residency or fellowship

(d)

All classes

$ 419.00

For medical college of Wisconsin full time faculty

Class

Class

Class

Class

1

2

$ 221.00
398.00
636.00

683.00



Class 5 1,136.00

Class 6 1,364.00
Class 7 1,591.00
Class 9 2,502.00

(e) For medical college of Wisconsin resident physicians and

surgeons
1, Class 1 $ 269.00
Class 2 484.00
Class 3 775.00
Class 4 831.00
Class 5 1,383.00
Class 6 1,660.00
Class 7 1,937.00
Class 9 3,045.00

2. The assessment paid by medical college of Wisconsin shall be
determined by multiplying the resident class fee by the number of
resident physician exposures in that class as determined by audit by the
primary insurance carrier.

Initial assessments, payable on issuance of the policy, shall be
computed on the basis of the number of exposures per class during the
prior participation period. Final assessments, payable at the end of the
policy period, shall be the initial assessment adjusted for actual
physician exposures during the participation period as determined by

audit by the primary insurance carrier.,




(f) For government employes —~ state, federal, municipal

Class 1 $ 404.00
Class 2 727.00
Class 3 1,164.00
Class 4 1,248.00
Class 5 2,077.00
Class 6 2,493.00
Class 7 2,909.00
Class 8 202.00
Class 9 4,573.00

(g) For retired or part time physicians and surgeons, office
practice only, less than 500 hours per annum
Class 1 Physicians $ 323.00

Class 8 Osteopathic physicians 162.00

(h) For nurse anesthetists $ 162.00
(i) For podiatrists, nonsurgical 313.00
For podiatrists, surgical 3,874.00

For retired or part time
podiatrists, nonsurgical
office practice only,
less than 500 hours
practice per annum 188.00
For residents in postgraduate
podiatric medical education 2,324.00
(j) For hospitals - per occupied bed $§ 55.00
(k) For nursing homes -~ per

occupied bed 10.00




The amendment of section Ins 17.28 (6) shall be effective July

1, 1983.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, this Qi day of @I_ﬂﬁt/IQBB.

Commissioner of Insurance
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